CBSRE 0005 Dllivery Guidelines

AND NURSERY

NOTES:

Delivery Minimums for all orders $500 / 30 flats. $25 charge for below minimum orders for
your area. Orders over $2000 are free freight.

$25 freight credit for online orders—does not apply to free freight OR below minimum orders.

Prepriced orders not in by deadline will not be priced.

Orders for Monday are pulled Friday. Truck leaves our dock on Sunday morning. Please note
order deadlines above to insure your order makes it on the truck. If you are open to a Sunday
afternoon delivery please let our sales staff know.

Online inventory is always “live” and what is currently in stock. “Paper” version of availability

Deliveries start at 9 AM and go until 5 PM. If you are available for early deliveries let us know
and you will often be routed the first stop on the truck. From time to time traffic will cause de-
lays and a driver may call to see if an after 5 pm delivery is acceptable. This is infrequent but
we appreciate your help if we should need it.




Gilliam, Hood River, Morrow,
Sherman, Umatilla & Wasco
Baker, Union & Wallowa
Ship Dates as listed

Clackamas, Washington
& Yamhill
Crook, Deschutes & Jefferson

Tuesday

Douglas, Jackson, Josephine,
and Klamath

Benton, Lane, Linn, & Marion

Wednesday
Clackamas & Multnomah,
Marion & Polk
Lincoln & S. Tillamook

Thursday
Clatsop, Columbia &
N. Tillamook
Washington & Yamihill
Friday
Clackamas & Multnomah
Benton, Lane & Linn
Crook, Deschutes, & Jefferson
winter weather permitting
Coos, Curry, Douglas, Jackson
Josephine & Klamath, Harney
| Baskets All

12 PM
Thursday

3/17
7/7 7/21

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Online Orders / changes
due by 3 PM

Thursday
February 1—December 1

4/7 4/21
8/4 8/25

5/5 5/19
9/8 9/29

Alternate Day as needed

Alternate Day as needed

Friday

April 1—May 31

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Alternate Day as needed
February 1 - December 1

February 1 - December 1
Preorders Only

Prepriced Orders

due by 3PM

Wednesday

6/2 6/23
10/13

Friday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

2025 Welivery Pehedule OREGON

Orders due by

Order Size

$500-1000
$1001-2000
$500-1000
$1001-2000
$500 +

$500-1000
$1001-2000

$500-1000
$1001-2000
$500 +

$500 +

$500-1000
$1001-2000

$500-1000
$1001-2000
$500 +

$500 +
$500 +
$500-1000
$1001-2000
$500-1000
$1001-2000
$600-1000

Freight
Charge

$ 85.00
$ 50.00
$125.00
$ 75.00
Free

$ 85.00
$ 50.00

$100.00
$ 60.00
Free

Free

$ 85.00
$ 50.00

$ 85.00
$ 50.00
Free

Free

Free

$ 85.00
$ 50.00
$100.00
$ 60.00
$ 25.00

TRI

NW
MID

CENTRAL

SO

SW, S, SE

N, NE
MID
GORGE
MID COAST

N COAST
NW
N, NE
SW, S, SE
CENTRAL
SO

SO COAST
All




2025 Welivery Dethedule WASHINGTON

Delivery Day County Areas Ordcle;spc;ie by Onﬁniig:::;r; {);/}1 anges Prz}:lreic;}(rl ;I))li\(/l[ers Otder Size g;‘;ifgtt
Monday Thursday Thursday Wednesday
Adams, Garfield, Spokane, March 3—October 20 $500-1000 $125.00 SPOK
& Whitman $1001-2000  $ 75.00
Benton, Columbia, Franklin, February 1—December 1 $500-1000 $100.00 TRI
& Walla Walla $1001-2000 $ 60.00 E WA
Kittias, Klickitat & Yakima YAK/Gorge
Chelan, Douglas & Grant April 14—September 29 $500-1000 $125.00 C WA
$1001-2000  $ 75.00
King Preorders Only $5000 + Free SEA
Tuesday Friday Friday Friday
King $500-1000 $ 85.00 SEA
Pierce $1001-2000 $ 50.00 SEATAC
Kitsap, Lewis, Mason, Thurston PEN
Clallam, Gray’s Harbor, $500-1000 $100.00 PEN
Jefferson $1001-2000 $ 60.00
Wednesday Monday Monday Sunday
Island, San Juan, Skagit, $500-1000 $125.00 SEA NO
Snohomish & Whatcom $1001-2000 $ 75.00
Clark, Cowlitz, Skamania $500 + Free SWWA
Pacific & Wahkiakum $500-1000 $ 85.00 SWWA
$1001-2000 $ 50.00
Thursday Tuesday Tuesday Monday
King $500-1000 $ 85.00 SEA
Pierce $1001-2000 $ 50.00 SEATAC
Kitsap, Lewis, Mason, Thurston PEN
| Friday Wednesday Wednesday Tuesday
Clark & Cowlitz Alternate Day as needed $500 + Free SWWA
| Baskets Al Preorders Only $600-1000 $ 25.00 All




2025 Jelivery Hehedule IDAHO

Ordets due by Online Orders / changes Prepriced Orders Freight AREA

DN IREY County Areas 12 PM due by 3 PM due by 3PM OtdecSzel i Graroe | Code
Monday Thursday Thursday Wednesday
Kootenai $500-1000 $125.00 SPOK
March 3—October 20 $1001-2000 $ 75.00
Bonner, Idaho, Lewis 1000-2000 $125.00 SPOK
Nez Perce April 14 — November 24 $2001-3000 $ 75.00
Ada, Boise, Canyon, Gem 3/17 4/7 4/21 5/5 5/19  6/2 6/23 1000-2000 $125.00 E
Payette, Washington 7/7 7/21  8/4 8/25 9/8 9/29 10/13 $2001-3000 $ 75.00
Twin Falls 24’ Box Truck $650.00 E
Call as needed 28-35" Semi $1300.00
53" Semi $1300.00




