



NOTES:

Delivery Minimums for all orders \$500 / 30 flats. \$25 charge for below minimum orders for your area. Orders over \$2000 are free freight.

\$25 freight credit for online orders—does not apply to free freight OR below minimum orders.

Prepriced orders not in by deadline **will not** be priced.

Orders for Monday are pulled Friday. Truck leaves our dock on Sunday morning. Please note order deadlines above to insure your order makes it on the truck. If you are open to a Sunday afternoon delivery please let our sales staff know.

Online inventory is always "live" and what is currently in stock. "Paper" version of availability

Deliveries start at 9 AM and go until 5 PM. If you are available for early deliveries let us know and you will often be routed the first stop on the truck. From time to time traffic will cause delays and a driver may call to see if an after 5 pm delivery is acceptable. This is infrequent but we appreciate your help if we should need it.





2025 Delivery Schedule OREGON

Delivery Day	County Areas	Orders due by 12 PM	Online Orders / changes due by 3 PM	Prepriced Orders due by 3PM	Order Size	Freight Charge	AREA Code
Monday		Thursday	Thursday	Wednesday			
	Gilliam, Hood River, Morrow,		February 1—December 1		\$500-1000	\$ 85.00	TRI
_	Sherman, Umatilla & Wasco				\$1001-2000	\$ 50.00	
	Baker, Union & Wallowa	3/17	4/7 4/21 5/5 5/19	6/2 6/23	\$500-1000	\$125.00	Е
	Ship Dates as listed	7/7 7/21	8/4 8/25 9/8 9/29	10/13	\$1001-2000	\$ 75.00	
	Clackamas, Washington				\$500 +	Free	NW
_	& Yamhill		Alternate Day as needed				MID
	Crook, Deschutes & Jefferson				\$500-1000	\$ 85.00	CENTRAL
			Alternate Day as needed		\$1001-2000	\$ 50.00	
Tuesday		Friday	Friday	Friday			
	Douglas, Jackson, Josephine,				\$500-1000	\$100.00	SO
	and Klamath		April 1—May 31		\$1001-2000	\$ 60.00	
-	Benton, Lane, Linn, & Marion				\$500 +	Free	SW, S, SE
Wednesday		Monday	Monday	Sunday			
	Clackamas & Multnomah,				\$500 +	Free	N, NE
	Marion & Polk						MID
_	Lincoln & S. Tillamook				\$500-1000	\$ 85.00	GORGE
					\$1001-2000	\$ 50.00	MID COAST
Thursday		Tuesday	Tuesday	Monday			
	Clatsop, Columbia &	-	-	-	\$500-1000	\$ 85.00	N COAST
	N. Tillamook				\$1001-2000	\$ 50.00	
	Washington & Yamhill				\$500 +	Free	NW
Friday		Wednesday	Wednesday	Tuesday			
	Clackamas & Multnomah		Alternate Day as needed		\$500 +	Free	N, NE
	Benton, Lane & Linn				\$500 +	Free	SW, S, SE
	Crook, Deschutes, & Jefferson				\$500-1000	\$ 85.00	CENTRAL
	winter weather permitting		February 1 - December 1		\$1001-2000	\$ 50.00	
	Coos, Curry, Douglas, Jackson				\$500-1000	\$100.00	SO
	Josephine & Klamath, Harney		February 1 - December 1		\$1001-2000	\$ 60.00	SO COAST
Baskets	All		Preorders Only		\$600-1000	\$ 25.00	All





Delivery Day	County Areas	Orders due by 12 PM	Online Orders / changes due by 3 PM	Prepriced Orders due by 3PM	Order Size	Freight Charge	AREA Code
Monday		Thursday	Thursday	Wednesday			
	Adams, Garfield, Spokane,		March 3—October 20		\$500-1000	\$125.00	SPOK
	& Whitman				\$1001-2000	\$ 75.00	
	Benton, Columbia, Franklin,		February 1—December 1		\$500-1000	\$100.00	TRI
	& Walla Walla				\$1001-2000	\$ 60.00	E WA
	Kittias, Klickitat & Yakima						YAK/Gorge
	Chelan, Douglas & Grant		April 14—September 29		\$500-1000	\$125.00	C WA
					\$1001-2000	\$ 75.00	
	King		Preorders Only		\$5000 +	Free	SEA
Tuesday		Friday	Friday	Friday			
	King				\$500-1000	\$ 85.00	SEA
	Pierce				\$1001-2000	\$ 50.00	SEATAC
	Kitsap, Lewis, Mason, Thurston						PEN
	Clallam, Gray's Harbor,				\$500-1000	\$100.00	PEN
	Jefferson				\$1001-2000	\$ 60.00	
Wednesday		Monday	Monday	Sunday			
	Island, San Juan, Skagit,				\$500-1000	\$125.00	SEA NO
-	Snohomish & Whatcom				\$1001-2000	\$ 75.00	
	Clark, Cowlitz, Skamania				\$500 +	Free	SWWA
	Pacific & Wahkiakum				\$500-1000	\$ 85.00	SWWA
					\$1001-2000	\$ 50.00	
Thursday		Tuesday	Tuesday	Monday			
	King				\$500-1000	\$ 85.00	SEA
	Pierce				\$1001-2000	\$ 50.00	SEATAC
	Kitsap, Lewis, Mason, Thurston						PEN
Friday		Wednesday	Wednesday	Tuesday			
	Clark & Cowlitz		Alternate Day as needed		\$500 +	Free	SWWA
Baskets	All		Preorders Only		\$600-1000	\$ 25.00	All



2025 Delivery Schedule IDAHO

Delivery Day	County Areas	Orders due by 12 PM	Online Orders / changes due by 3 PM	Prepriced Orders due by 3PM	Order Size	Freight Charge	AREA Code
Monday		Thursday	Thursday	Wednesday			
	Kootenai				\$500-1000	\$125.00	SPOK
	March 3—October 20				\$1001-2000	\$ 75.00	
	Bonner, Idaho, Lewis				1000-2000	\$125.00	SPOK
	Nez Perce	April 14 — November 24			\$2001-3000	\$ 75.00	
	Ada, Boise, Canyon, Gem	3/17	4/7 4/21 5/5 5/19	6/2 6/23	1000-2000	\$125.00	Е
_	Payette, Washington	7/7 7/21	8/4 8/25 9/8 9/29	10/13	\$2001-3000	\$ 75.00	
	Twin Falls				24' Box Truck	\$650.00	Е
		Call as needed			28-35' Semi	\$1300.00	
					53' Semi	\$1300.00	